RESOLUTION NO. 764

A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR THE CLACKAMAS COUNTY TAX BASE PROPOSAL TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION TO BE HELD ON MAY 15, 1990.

WHEREAS, Clackamas County has submitted a tax base measure for the May 15, 1990, election to include funding for the Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, Clackamas County and its cities are concerned over possible tax inequities for law enforcement services in Clackamas County; and

WHEREAS, the County and its cities have negotiated an intergovernmental agreement which provides for law enforcement revenue sharing payments to cities, a County-financed tax equity study for all services in the county, and a professional review of the service delivery recommendations of the Clackamas County Blue Ribbon Committee for Law Enforcement; and

WHEREAS, this agreement establishes the good faith intent of Clackamas County and its cities to find a permanent solution to tax equity issues within Clackamas County.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE, OREGON, RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Wilsonville hereby declares its official support

for the Clackamas County tax base measure to be submitted

to voters at the May 15, 1990, election.

Section 2. The Wilsonville City Recorder is directed to mail a copy of

this Resolution to the Clackamas County Commissioners.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 19th day of march, 1990, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

ROBERT M. DANT, Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC, City Recorder

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Ludlow

ABSENT

Councilor Edwards

ABSENT

Councilor Chandler

AYE

Councilor Clarke

AYE

Councilor Dant

AYE